## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Briana Worke
101 State Street N
Waseca, MN 56093
bworke@keen.bank

## Keen Bank Hires Caleb Whalen, VP of Business Development

September 6, 2023 (Waseca, MN) — Caleb Whalen has been hired as Vice President of Business Development for Keen Bank. Whalen has expertise in consumer and business lending, treasury management and personal banking.

"We are thrilled to have Caleb on board and ready to serve not only our current markets but also the Owatonna market as we open our new location this fall," said Bernie Gaytko, President and CEO of Keen Bank. "Caleb's extensive knowledge of commercial banking coupled with his proven customer service skills are a valuable asset."

Keen Bank announced in mid-July that they will be relocating their Hope location to 496 W North Street in Owatonna on or about October 31, 2023. This relocation will allow Keen Bank to offer more services for an optimal banking experience including a drive-thru, ATM and convenient location.

For more information visit keen.bank.

###

## **About Keen Bank**

Keen Bank is a local, family-owned and managed bank that has been proudly serving southern Minnesota since 1874. Their commitment to customers, responsiveness to find solutions and genuine willingness to help is the makeup of their organization. Keen Bank meets the needs of customers while maintaining the personal aspects of service that are synonymous with community banking. For more information visit keen.bank. Member FDIC